
2020-2021 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-17   Conf: 7-12   Home: 2-8   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Wilson, Sidney 18-11 487 27.1 88-199 .442 20-62 .323 40-55 .727 19 52 71 3.9 25 0 24 49 16 6 236 13.1
01 Adewunmi, Mike 26-25 743 28.6 117-245 .478 35-99 .354 70-95 .737 21 137 158 6.1 78 3 26 62 10 17 339 13.0
42 Wright, Shamar 26-25 731 28.1 89-210 .424 25-83 .301 31-53 .585 41 79 120 4.6 85 3 38 48 20 25 234 9.0
24 Williams, Cam 10-0 233 23.3 33-73 .452 11-35 .314 12-14 .857 2 23 25 2.5 15 0 17 20 1 8 89 8.9
05 Curtis, Carlos 15-8 360 24.0 45-98 .459 7-23 .304 23-41 .561 21 42 63 4.2 24 0 45 32 0 9 120 8.0
15 Pepple, Jr., Philip 4-3 100 25.0 14-28 .500 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 8 12 20 5.0 3 0 1 4 10 5 31 7.8
11 Carter, Courtney 26-26 777 29.9 69-166 .416 17-60 .283 29-44 .659 16 77 93 3.6 38 0 97 73 4 36 184 7.1
55 Wright, Lamar 26-23 576 22.2 63-114 .553 0-2 .000 42-61 .689 37 51 88 3.4 84 3 20 32 50 14 168 6.5
52 James, Iziah 25-1 405 16.2 44-110 .400 20-48 .417 28-35 .800 4 49 53 2.1 31 0 41 31 1 15 136 5.4
02 Polk, Desmond 26-8 476 18.3 31-97 .320 18-56 .321 16-33 .485 9 28 37 1.4 15 0 22 25 3 12 96 3.7
22 Matas, Michael 20-0 207 10.4 22-48 .458 2-14 .143 17-22 .773 17 12 29 1.5 28 0 2 13 4 2 63 3.2
21 Butler, Zane 12-0 71 5.9 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 0.8 5 0 3 3 0 4 9 0.8
31 Best, Jackson 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0.3
23 Eze, Elochukwu 9-0 29 3.2 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 2 6 0.7 7 0 0 5 1 0 3 0.3
Total 26 5200 200.0 619-1403 .441 156-490 .318 315-463 .680 232 622 854 32.8 438 9 337 416 121 153 1709 65.73
Opponents 5200 200.0 680-1504 .452 195-578 .337 342-501 .683 287 626 913 35.1 450 6 401 357 60 207 1897 72.96

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 1709 1897
    Points Per Game 65.7 73.0
    Scoring Margin -7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 619-1403 680-1504
    Field Goal Pct .441 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-490 195-578
    3PT FG Pct .318 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-463 342-501
    FT Pct .680 .683
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 13.2
REBOUNDS 854 913
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 35.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 337 401
    Assists Per Game 13.0 15.4
TURNOVERS 416 357
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 153 207
    Steals Per Game 5.9 8.0
BLOCKS 121 60
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 239 4,559
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-24 13-351
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
SIUE 769 940 1709
Opponents 899 998 1897

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at Saint Louis L 52-89 0
11/26/20 vs LSU L 81-94 0
11/28/20 vs St. Louis Pharmacy W 80-45 0
12/02/20 at Northern Ill. W 73-53 0
12/05/20 OMAHA L 63-65 0
12/09/20 at Valparaiso L 58-80 60

* 12/18/20 at Morehead State W 69-65 375
* 01/21/21 at Tennessee St. W 67-65 279
* 01/23/21 at Belmont L 62-114 244
* 01/26/21 at Eastern Ill. W 87-74 0
* 01/28/21 at Southeast Missouri L 62-64 723
* 01/30/21 at UT Martin W 76-60 234
* 02/01/21 AUSTIN PEAY L 59-74 0
* 02/02/21 EASTERN ILL. L 61-70 0
* 02/04/21 TENNESSEE ST. W 68-60 0
* 02/06/21 BELMONT L 62-94 50
* 02/08/21 EASTERN KY. L 74-78 22
* 02/11/21 at Tennessee Tech W 81-63 534
* 02/13/21 at Jacksonville St. L 60-80 513
* 02/15/21 MURRAY ST. L 57-86 17
* 02/18/21 at Austin Peay L 57-79 307
* 02/20/21 at Murray St. L 62-89 1,290
* 02/22/21 MOREHEAD ST. L 48-56 50
* 02/25/21 UT MARTIN W 66-53 50
* 02/27/21 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 63-69 50

03/03/21 vs Belmont L 61-78 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 5, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-12   Home: 2-7   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Wilson, Sidney 12-5 324 27.0 60-140 .429 13-43 .302 28-40 .700 14 33 47 3.9 18 0 20 30 8 6 161 13.4
01 Adewunmi, Mike 19-18 557 29.3 83-179 .464 27-77 .351 52-69 .754 14 99 113 5.9 53 2 19 45 5 10 245 12.9
42 Wright, Shamar 19-18 568 29.9 71-165 .430 18-64 .281 25-43 .581 34 62 96 5.1 57 1 27 36 16 19 185 9.7
24 Williams, Cam 5-0 100 20.0 17-35 .486 5-15 .333 6-7 .857 1 8 9 1.8 6 0 5 9 0 5 45 9.0
05 Curtis, Carlos 13-8 338 26.0 42-92 .457 7-21 .333 22-37 .595 20 41 61 4.7 20 0 44 29 0 9 113 8.7
15 Pepple, Jr., Philip 1-0 17 17.0 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 1 8 8.0
11 Carter, Courtney 19-19 577 30.4 55-128 .430 16-47 .340 23-36 .639 13 58 71 3.7 29 0 66 52 4 24 149 7.8
55 Wright, Lamar 19-19 419 22.1 45-82 .549 0-2 .000 29-41 .707 29 37 66 3.5 59 3 14 20 32 8 119 6.3
52 James, Iziah 18-1 284 15.8 28-79 .354 12-32 .375 24-31 .774 3 32 35 1.9 21 0 29 24 1 7 92 5.1
22 Matas, Michael 16-0 189 11.8 19-42 .452 1-12 .083 17-22 .773 17 10 27 1.7 26 0 2 12 3 2 56 3.5
02 Polk, Desmond 19-7 338 17.8 19-66 .288 10-36 .278 11-21 .524 6 20 26 1.4 10 0 17 18 2 6 59 3.1
21 Butler, Zane 11-0 67 6.1 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 0.8 5 0 3 3 0 4 9 0.8
23 Eze, Elochukwu 6-0 22 3.7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.7 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3800 200.0 445-1024 .435 110-355 .310 241-351 .687 177 450 627 33.0 307 6 246 296 74 101 1241 65.32
Opponents 3800 200.0 506-1098 .461 140-418 .335 241-357 .675 202 454 656 34.5 330 4 299 248 49 139 1393 73.32

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 1241 1393
    Points Per Game 65.3 73.3
    Scoring Margin -8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 445-1024 506-1098
    Field Goal Pct .435 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-355 140-418
    3PT FG Pct .310 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-351 241-357
    FT Pct .687 .675
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 12.7
REBOUNDS 627 656
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 246 299
    Assists Per Game 12.9 15.7
TURNOVERS 296 248
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 101 139
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.3
BLOCKS 74 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 239 4,499
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-27 10-450
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
SIUE 565 676 1241
Opponents 659 734 1393

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/20 at  Morehead State W 69-65 375
01/21/21 at  Tennessee St. W 67-65 279
01/23/21 at  Belmont L 62-114 244
01/26/21 at  Eastern Ill. W 87-74 0
01/28/21 at  Southeast Missouri L 62-64 723
01/30/21 at  UT Martin W 76-60 234
02/01/21 AUSTIN PEAY L 59-74 0
02/02/21 EASTERN ILL. L 61-70 0
02/04/21 TENNESSEE ST. W 68-60 0
02/06/21 BELMONT L 62-94 50
02/08/21 EASTERN KY. L 74-78 22
02/11/21 at  Tennessee Tech W 81-63 534
02/13/21 at  Jacksonville St. L 60-80 513
02/15/21 MURRAY ST. L 57-86 17
02/18/21 at  Austin Peay L 57-79 307
02/20/21 at  Murray St. L 62-89 1290
02/22/21 MOREHEAD ST. L 48-56 50
02/25/21 UT MARTIN W 66-53 50
02/27/21 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 63-69 50


